Purchase Notice, if the Closing Sale Price in effect on the applicable Purchase Date equals or exceeds Four Dollars Fifty Cents ($4.50) on the Purchase Date, (iii) Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($700,000) worth of Purchase Shares per Purchase Notice, if the Closing Sale Price equals or exceeds Six Dollars ($6.00) on the Purchase Date, (iv) Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000) worth of 
Purchase Shares per Purchase Notice, if the Closing Sale Price equals or exceeds Seven Dollars ($7.00) on the Purchase Date, and (v) One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) worth of Purchase Shares per 
Purchase Notice, if the Closing Sale Price equals or exceeds Eight Dollars ($8.00) on the Purchase Date.